
as of 04/12/24

Last First Club Certification Email Cell Home
Andrews-Winter Susan CHAT sawinter@me.com 801-558-3392
Baggaley MaryAlice OA bmbaggaley@yahoo.com 801-277-2496 801-272-5103
Barton Nancy PSC nanpatw@yahoo.com 801-651-8549
Bonemeyer Jessica WFFM jbonemey@gmail.com 801-839-8252 801-676-9376
Caldwell Adam SUSA adam@binghamsnow.com 801-699-3735 435-673-5121
Christensen Connie UVA conniexensen@gmail.com 801-368-7474
Davenport Jill CSC j4davenport@gmail.com 435-559-0160
Floyd Julie UNAT jfloyd0202@gmail.com 859-913-2253
Glissmeyer Michael SDAT sjgliss@yahoo.com 801-906-1388 801-296-1064
Gray Jarid CSC garffmaul@yahoo.com 435-590-3718 435-867-4205
Guzman Pierre UVA pierre@guz.me 801-368-5265
Harding Rebecca HAST rjharding37@gmail.com 801-921-3154 801-785-3125
Harris Denise WSC deniseafchick@yahoo.com 719-651-1322 435-315-3158
Hayden Barry CCAT brryhy@aol.com - 801-546-0540
Holmen Sheri UNAT sheri.holmen@gmail.com 702-373-9933
Jorgensen Richard SSC ricky_jorg@msn.com 801-510-7828 801-985-7223
Lamb Shane UVA lamb_shane@yahoo.com 801-787-9052 801-491-7253
Larsen Paul UNAT draperlondon8@gmail.com 801-560-3091 801-523-3990
Lane Heidi PC hdlane@me.com 435-659-1230
Lawrence Polly KYAT lawrencemonsters@msn.com 801-502-8479
Majercik Sarah UNAT N2 AR sarahmaj@aol.com 314-288-8957
Moreno Monica SUSA monikmoreno@hotmail.com 305 299-8153
Nielson Jennifer HAST jenn.n@comcast.net 801-310-3520 801-766-3517
Onsae Lori UNAT lori.onsae@gmail.com 505-615-0600
Oviatt Carri HAST N2 AR carriov1@gmail.com 385-269-0666 801-785-5505
Peterson Brenda UVA bfpeterson35@gmail.com 801-318-1261 801-794-0378
Peterson Robyn LEHI robynvpeterson@gmail.com 801-404-6994 801-768-4018
Schiffman Mo SLC maureenschiffman@gmail.com 650-464-6295 801-253-3664
Scott Natasha LEHI natasha@scottclan.org 385-352-5489
Simon Alicia WFFM acs68@yahoo.com 801-755-1337 801-266-7101
Smith Alex LEHI alpha6smiths@gmail.com 270-839-5708 801-816-3485
Vaughan Cathy UVA N2 AR cathvaughan@gmail.com 801-368-0356 801-489-8792
Weight Trent UVA skibumw8@yahoo.com 801-372-3113
Wynn Michael HAST wynnclan@gmail.com 801-372-1299 801-756-7312
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Astle Sue OA suezastle@gmail.com 801-674-2174 801-277-2345
Barker Bradley SURF barkerfam@gmail.com 801-721-7414 801-444-9866
Bennett Tamarynn HAST tamarynn@yahoo.com 801-641-3553
Brown Megan CCAT megan.brown@clearfieldcity.org 702-575-0826
Carlson Audrey OA audreycarlson1@gmail.com 571-218-0897
Czarnecki Michael LEHI mczarnecki@gmail.com 801-362-0763
Feland Geneva UVA genevasteelrocks@gmail.com 801-894-9448 801-894-9449
Gilbert Jordan HAST jbgilbert5@gmail.com 801-326-9077
George Melissa HAST mgeorge4@gmail.com 801-541-9060 
Gray Tami CSC tamigray2@yahoo.com 435-590-3719
Hale Heather SSC heatherhale@gmail.com 801-641-7223
Haney Rachael HAST rachael.haney@gmail.com 801-830-2570
Harris Erik WFFM erikharris@carrier-utah.com 801-499-7793
Hawkins Eliza UVA drs.hawkins@gmail.com 801-356-0864
Henry Kimberly SUSA nkhenry5@gmail.com 518-586-6011
Hooton Heather OA heatherhooton@gmail.com 801-557-4106
Jones Angela UVA senojalegna@gmail.com 801-830-9223
Jones Susan OA susanjones157@gmail.com 801-651-0635
Legler Neal CVM nlegler@gmail.com 435-760-1030
Lemmon Tamara OA tlemmon@wsgr.com 435-275-5980
Mochau Diane (DeeDee) SLC diane.mochau@yahoo.com 801-647-9913
Moeller Estrella CCAT estrellamoeller@gmail.com 510-386-7825
Puertas Kristen UVA kpuertas0576@msn.com 801-376-8662 801-802-0576
Roth Roger CHAT rogermroth@gmail.com 801-599-0308 801-944-5500
Schwartz Sarah CVM sarah.schwartz@usu.edu 435-512-1744
Sonomura Kenny UVA kenny.sonomura@byu.net 801-404-4953
Stewart Chad HAST stewart.chad@gmail.com 316-617-7347
Tesch Dennis WSC dntesch@gmail.com 801-897-6787

Last First Club Certification Email Cell Home
Adams Michael CHAT mradams79@gmail.com 801-915-5720
Addis Nicole UVA addis.nicole1@gmail.com 801-735-3316
Ashman Lisa SLC lashman@xmission.com 801-201-8442
Barber Elizabeth (Beth) SURF beth.barberfly@gmail.com 801715-4749
Bingham Katie SUSA k8bing@gmail.com 541-519-6713

STROKE & TURN OFFICALS

STARTERS

mailto:megan.Brown@clearfieldcity.org
mailto:mczarnecki@gmail.com
mailto:jbgilbert5@gmail.com
mailto:tamigray2@yahoo.com
mailto:heatherhale@gmail.com
mailto:drs.hawkins@gmail.com
mailto:nkhenry5@gmail.com
mailto:heatherhooten@gmail.com
mailto:senojalegna@gmail.com
mailto:estrellamoeller@gmail.com
mailto:mradams79@gmail.com
mailto:addis.nicole1@gmail.com
mailto:lashman@xmission.com
mailto:k8bing@gmail.com


Bonnett Shannon UVA shannon.bonnett@gmail.com 208-881-6529 208-881-9088
Burrelll Aaron SLC burrell.aaron@gmail.com 435-881-5031
Busch Morgan SLC mdbusch@hotmail.com 801-718-9734
Cadman Brian PC bcadman@mac.com 541-914-7397
Chamberlain Amberlee LEHI jdcelectricllc@gmail.com 801-361-6658
Chamberlain Jarrod LEHI jdcelectricllc@gmail.com 801-857-5442
Chen(Miyamoto) Yi-Ting (Natalie) OA nataliemiyamoto@outlook.com 808-393-6256
Chevrier Phillipe (Phil) SSC philippe.chevrier75@yahoo.com 602-290-6648
Chevrier Sophie SSC sophie.chevrier@me.com 480-290-4548
Clyde Bryson UVA brysonhclyde@gmail.com 801-592-2777
Combe Mitchel HAST mitchcombe@gmail.com 801-243-6768
Cook-Stolz Tasha OA tasha.cook@me.com 801-870-5400
Cromar Angie WFFM agiauque@yahoo.com 801-809-2732
Cyril Job SDAT jobcyrile@gmail.org 435-760-0200
Cyril Lesley SDAT lesleycyril@yahoo.com 385-831-3080
Dastrup Julie CSC jadastrup@gmail.com 435-590-6517
Davis Jamie CCAT jamiecobbdavis@gmail.com 801-564-7420
Dean Preston WFFM pres.deanworks@gmail.com 801-230-0145
Diedrichs Derek WSC derekdiedrichs@hotmail.com 815-973-2305
Divricean Nelly WFFM nellydivricean@gmail.com 801-349-9217
Eagar Lauren SSC laeagar8@gmail.com 801-600-2085
Ehat Jill LEHI jill.ehat@gmail.com 801-979-9605
Elgie Richard (Jamie) PC jelgie@gmail.com 949-258-3241
Ellington Michelle UVA michelleellington11@gmail.com 832-349-8832
Erickson Angela PCS aebiscuit@gmail.com 435-640-1423
Galaviz Jessica (Jess) WFFM jessgalaviz@gmail.com 801-865-7375
Gillespie Lori SLC lfgillespie@gmail.com 801-641-7401
Gordon Deborah WFFM deborahgordon304@gmail.com 801-722-9098
Granado Kristen CSC kgranado.520@hotmail.com 801-520-8166
Hall Brenda SUSA mbirdhall@gmail.com 435-229-6230
Hall David SDAT dr34hall@gmail.com 479-366-7741
Hamula Heather WFFM heather.hamula@gmail.com 435-841-0543
Hansen Melissa OA melissashansen@gmail.com 801-209-3295
Hansen Monica CCAT monicahansen512@gmail.com 801-918-9702
Hansen Shannon UVA shannonhansen1@gmail.com 623-853-5498
He Lily OA lilyhe1999@hotmail.com 781-526-5854
Henneuse Katie WSC katiehenneuse@gmail.com 303-514-2970
Holdstock Steffanie SDAT steffholdstock@hotmail.com 801-554-4893
Homer Velvet (Pinky) HAST pinkyhomer@gmail.com 801-404-2621
Hubbard Lisa SUSA lnphubbard@gmail.com 208-871-3988
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Johnson Scott HAST scottr.johnson@comcast.net 801-231-5193
Joshi Ruchika OA ruchika.joshi@gmail.com 801-386-0734
Keech Amber UVA araetoro@gmail.com 425-777-1870
Kennard Gordon HAST gkennard2011@gmail.com 801-358-1989 801-318-6609
Kessinger Rachel CHAT rachets@gmail.com 619-328-7239
Kim Emily CHAT kimemily2009@gmail.com 801-494-4175
Kunz Kimberlee UVA wickless@gmail.com 801-995-2987
Kwant Brian CVM briankwant@gmail.com 801-209-6791
LaBuschagne Jay CHAT jaco.labuschagne@gmail.com 385-506-8265
LaRoche Scott PC nukef16@hotmail.com 801-721-6789
Lauer Wendi CSC mwlauer@yahoo.com 702-370-0814
Lawyer Wendy CVM a_wlawyer@hotmail.com 435-535-6513
Lu Weiran (Elaine) OA elaine.w.lu@gmail.com 801-230-7400
Marvel Aaron UVA ammarvel@gmail.com 801-369-9047
Mann Brenda UNAT brenda.k.mann@gmail.com 801-554-1768 801-582-2862
McCallson Olga HAST olgamccallson@gmail.com 435-248-2239
Miggin Angela CVM angie.miggin@gmail.com 435-764-7748 435-563-6946
Mitchell Sara KYAT sfm.kopfc@gmail.com 801-895-2595
Moir Valerie HAST valpalmoir@gmail.com 801-979-8255
Morris Karyn CSC karynmorris1@gmail.com 442-300-8422  
Mortensen Melanie SDAT melaniemortensen@me.com 801-898-1323
Oakden Matthew (Mat) SUSA chaunimat@gmail.com 801-503-7310
Olsen Cheryl CVM crawls101@gmail.com 435-938-8911
Oliver Suzanne (Suzie) SSC suzieboliver@gmail.com 801-330-4319
Pickett Timothy (Tim) HAST pickett.timothy@gmail.com 801-871-9382
Pitti Tiffany OA taswen@hotmail.com 435-640-7453
Portillo Paul CCAT portillosports@gmail.com 505-967-7004
Potts Robert UVA rob.c.potts@gmail.com 801-404-0534
Ruan Ou (Brenda) OA ruanbrenda@gmail.com 801-835-8618
Schimbeck Greg (Gage) SUSA gschimbeck@gmail.com 435-7050244
Schrader Michael HAST schraderfamily@gmail.com 801-318-0295
Schuetzler Ryan UVA rschuet@gmail.com 402-915-3126
Shaw Sarah WVA shawmaid@gmail.com 801-787-1264
Shen Jenny SSC jenny.c.shen@gmail.com 801-787-1264
Shih Ben WSC benjamin.shih@fairmont.com 415-999-5079
Shoemake Amber CSC amberfreire@gmail.com 702-287-9621
Sink Jeremy OA jeremycsink@gmail.com 801-864-3291 801-943-4038
Sink Lindsey OA lindseysink@yahoo.com 801-808-6450 801-943-4038
Spencer Amy WSC spence.amy@gmail.com 435-640-6424
Steadman Satomi HAST satomi_smile@hotmail.com 801-230-0475
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Steele Changhong (Cherry) WFFM sakura2cute@gmail.com 801-953-9502
Sweeny Paula CCAT paulasweeny@yahoo.com 801-891-8031
Turnbow Tracy WFFM tracyturnbow@gmail.com 801-910-7412
Voshell Michael SDAT mivoshell@yahoo.com 801-652-4786
Wall Joseph PC jmwall63@yahoo.com 757-870-9740
Wall Lisa PC wallclan99@yahoo.com 757-870-2273
Wang Justin SDAT wangjunting80@gmail.com 801-899-5138
Waters Lori SUSA dlh2os@q.com 435-632-7618
Werner Theresa CHAT theresawerner@gmail.com 801-910-2089
Wu David (Wei) OA davidwuurb@gmail.com 801-5579022

Last First Club Certification Email Cell Home
Adamson DaNene HAST HAST@hilltopaquatics.org 435-563-9257
Allen Ofelia UVA ofelia.allen@gmail.com 801-360-8250
Aryazand Dawn SSC aswimmersmom@gmail.com 801-971-1010
Baggaley MaryAlice OA bmbaggaley@yahoo.com 801-277-2496 801-272-5103
Bergesen Bret KYAT bretbergesen@mstar2.net 801-979-4518
Brown Megan CCAT megan.brown@clearfieldcity.org 702-575-0826
Burrill Marcie CSC marcieburrill74@gmail.com 801-641-3913
Caldwell Dani SUSA susacoachdani@gmail.com 435-669-6093
Diedrichs Johnna WSC jdiedrichs05@yahoo.com 815-441-9096
Etherington Amy CHAT amayanichol@yahoo.com 801-671-0077
Glissmeyer Stephenie SDAT N2 AO sjgliss@yahoo.com 801-906-1888
Goodman Gail SUSA N2 AO gailgdm@gmail.com 702-250-3358
Granado Kristen CSC kgranado520@hotmail.com 801-520-8166
Gray Jarid CSC garffmaul@yahoo.com 435-590-3718 435-867-4205
Hale Heather SSC heatherhale@gmail.com 801-641-7223
Harding Rebecca HAST rjharding37@gmail.com 801-921-3154 801-785-3125
Harris Erik WFFM erikharris@carrier-utah.com 801-499-7793
Hemmert Julie HAST jubielou@gmail.com 801-362-7338
Hodgson Matthew (Matt) CSC matthodgson6@gmail.com 801-739-3040
Homer Sheila PSC turtle2277@hotmail.com 801-598-9692
Johnson Kristie CCAT kristie.k.johnson88@gmail.com 435-881-5056
Litster Megan WFFM dustyandmeganlitster@gmail.com 801-755-4131
Lund Kim OA thelunds@me.com 916-616-7330
Majercik Sarah UNAT sarahmaj@aol.com 314-288-8957
Mayne Carrie SLC carrie.j.mayne@gmail.com 801-390-6059

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICIALS
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McFarland Brenda UVA brenda.mcfarland@nebo.edu 760-715-7276
Mottishaw Natalie UVA nmotti@yahoo.com 801-201-7824
Nevarez Karre HAST knevarez@alpinedistrict.org 801-368-8410
Ney Mark OA spyder46n2@gmail.com 801-815-9050
O'Connor Colin UTAH colin.oconnor@utah.edu 801-879-3488
Portillo Sharen CCAT N2 AO portillosports@gmail.com 505-967-8993
Rasband Dustin WSC drasband81@gmail.com 435-671-1643
Sayre Jamie UVA sayrefamily@gmail.com 240-426-2201
Schimbeck Kristal SUSA schimbeckk@yahoo.com 435-668-7930
Singleton Marcus CVM marcoos.g@me.com 435-881-9002
Shepherdson Suzie HAST sooz.shep@gmail.com 801-756-9726
Smith Bryden LEHI alpha64smiths@yahoo.com 270-839-5768
Taylor Josh PC jtaylor@camphillanimalhospital.com 717-802-2322
Taylor Katianne (Kate) PC katieannetaylor@gmail.com 717-802-1521
Tesch Dennis UNAT d.tesch@comcast.net 801 897-6787
Wells Megan SDAT megan.wells@gmail.com 801-203-0093
Werner Theresa CHAT N2 AO theresawerner@gmail.com 801-910-2089
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